MRD 5-26-98

100-12-1990

100736904

	FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Charlotte M. Iversen William W. Iversen Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes SI No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Golf Cart Organizer, LLC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/069,745 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dean P. Edmundson Internal Address: Suite 2160	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1998 SSNITH Occopy 29069745 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.0005mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, CHARLOTTE M. IVERSEN and WILLIAM W. IVERSEN, citizens of the United States of America, having an address of 2009 Linden Lake Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524 have made an invention entitled GOLF CART ORGANIZER (F.N. 112-08) and have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, said application having been filed on April 17, 1997 as Serial No. 29/069,745;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Golf Cart Organizer, LLC., a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 2009 Linden Lake Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for said foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as

fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be necessary fully to secure the interest of Golf Cart Organizer, LLC. as aforesaid to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Golf Cart Organizer, LLC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date and year set forth below.

Charlotte M. Oversen	William the huesser
CHARLOTTE M. IVERSEN	WILLIAM W. IVERSEN

STATE OF COLORADO)
)ss
COUNTY OF LARIMER)

On this $/4^{r}$ day of /6 day of /6 , 1998, before me personally appeared Charlotte M. Iversen and William W. Iversen, personally known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

My commission expires: 4-20-2001

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 05/26/1998